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Rev. Number MMM/DD/YYYY Signature ECO Number Change Contents

Printed in Algeria Printed in Poland

4. Changes

Printed in Egypt Printed in Mexico Printed in Thailand

Printed in India Printed in China
:LGEVN   

Printed in Vietnam

Printed in Indonesia Printed in Russia Made by LG Electronics (Only TW Suffix)

Printed in Brazil Printed in Poland Printed in China

:6. Number of pages     4
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“This part contains Eco-hazardous substances (Pb, Cd, Hg, Cr6+, PBB, PBDE, etc.) within LG standard level,

Details should be followed Eco-SCM management standard[LG(56)-A-2524].

Especially, Part should be followed and controlled the following specification.

(1) Eco-hazardous substances test report should be submitted when Part certification test and First Mass Production.

(2) Especially, Don’t use or contain lead(Pb) and cadmium(Cd) in ink.

:4. Bindery                    One Sheet (1 Folded)

:5. Language                 English_US / Frennch_Canada/ Spanish_Latin(3)

3. Origin Notification
Printed in Kazakhstan Printed in Korea Printed in Mexico

Uncoated, wood-free paper 80 g/㎡3. Stock (Paper)

2. Printing Specification
:1. Trim size (Format)   

2. Printing colors 1 Color (Black)

: • Unfolded size    420 mm x 148 mm

: • Folded size        210 mm x 148 mm (A5)

Printing specification
Checked

JDEC/24/2016

1. Model Description
:Model name                 :Brand name                 :Part number                 

:Suffix                           :Product name              (Revision number)
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29UM69G

English It is recommend that use the 
supplied	components.

Français Nous vous recommandons 
d’utiliser	les	composants	fournis.

Español Se	recomienda	utilizar	los	
componentes	suministrados.

www.lg.com

*MBM65499869*  
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English Depending on country  /  Français  Selon les pays  / Español  En función del país 

LED MONITOR /  
MONITEUR DEL /  

MONITOR LED

English Easy Setup Guide 
Please read this Easy Setup Guide carefully before operating your product.

Français
Veuillez lire ce guide de configuration rapide attentivement avant d'utiliser votre produit et le 
conserver pour pouvoir vous référer plus tard

Español
Por favor lea detenidamente esta Guía Rápida antes de operar con su producto.

English •	 Read Owner’s Manual.
•	 An electronic version of an extended owner’s manual that contains information about the advanced 

features	can	be	found	in	the	CD-ROM.	To	read	these	files,	you	will	need	to	use	a	(PC)	equipped	with	a	
CD-ROM drive.

Français •	 Lire le document Manuel d’utilisation.
•	 Une	copie	électronique	d’une	version	étendue	du	guide	du	propriétaire	contenant	des	renseignements	

sur	les	fonctions	avancées	se	trouve	sur	le	CD-ROM.	Pour	lire	ces	fichiers,	vous	devez	utiliser	un	
ordinateur	équipé	d’un	lecteur	de	CD-ROM.

Español •	 Leer Manual de usuario.
•	 Un	Manual	del	Propietario	extendido	que	contiene	información	sobre	las	características	avanzadas	está	

ubicado	en	el	CD-ROM	proporcionado	en	versión	electrónica.	Para	leer	estos	archivos,	usted	necesitará	
usar un equipo Personal (PC) equipado con una unidad CD-ROM.
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HDMI OUT HDMI OUT DP OUT

PC AV PC PC

English •	 Using	a	DVI	to	HDMI	/	DP	(DisplayPort)	to	HDMI	cable	may	cause	compatibility	issues.
•	 Make	sure	to	use	the	supplied	cable.	Otherwise,	this	may	cause	the	device	to	malfunction.

Français •	 L’utilisation	d’un	câble	DVI	à	HDMI/DP	(DisplayPort)	à	HDMI	peut	présenter	des	problèmes	de	compatibilité.
•	 Assurez-vous	d’utiliser	le	câble	fourni	avec	le	produit.	Le	non-respect	de	cette	consigne	peut	entraîner	un	dysfonctionnement	du	périphérique.

Español •	 El	uso	de	un	cable	de	DVI	a	HDMI	/	DP	(DisplayPort)	a	HDMI	puede	causar	problemas	de	compatibilidad.
•	 Asegúrese	de	utilizar	el	cable	suministrado	con	el	producto.	De	lo	contrario,	puede	provocar	que	el	dispositivo	no	funcione	correctamente.



English

Dimensions (Width x Height x Depth) Weight Recommend 
Resolution Vertical Frequency

With Stand
702.5 mm x 415 mm x 204.1 mm  

(27.7 inches x 16.3 inches x 8.0 inches)

Without Stand
702.5 mm x 328.4 mm x 63.8 mm 

(27.7 inches x 12.9 inches x 2.5 inches)

702,5 mm x 415 mm x 204,1 mm

(27,7 po x 16,3 po x 8,0 po)

702,5 mm x 328,4 mm x 63,8 mm 

702,5 mm x 415 mm x 204,1 mm 702,5 mm x 328,4 mm x 63,8 mm 
(27,7 po x 12,9 po x 2,5 po)

With Stand  
5.4 kg (11.9 lbs)

Without Stand 
4.8 kg (10.6 lbs)

2560 x 1080

2560 x 1080

2560 x 1080

HDMI  : 60 Hz 
DisplayPort  : 60 Hz

Français

Dimensions (largeur x hauteur x profondeur) Poids Résolution 
recommandée Fréquence verticale

Socle inclus  
 

Socle non inclus 
 

Socle inclus  
5,4  kg (11,9  lb)

Socle non inclus 
4,8  kg (10,6 lb)

HDMI  : 60 Hz 
DisplayPort  : 60 Hz

Español

Dimensiones (ancho x alt o x profundo) Peso Resolución 
recomendada Frecuencia vertical

Pie incluido  Pie no incluido Pie incluido 
5,4  kg

Pie no incluido 
4,8  kg píxeles

HDMI  : 60 Hz 
DisplayPort  : 60 Hz

Potencia requerida 19 V  2,4  A

Salida 19 V  2,53  A

Entrada 100-240  V ~ 50/60  Hz 1,4  A
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